Bryan W. Shaw, PL.D., Chairman
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Toby Baker, Commissioner

Zak Covar, Executive Director

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollition

June 22, 2012

Les Trobman, General Counsel

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Office of General Counsel, MC-101

P.O. Box 13087

Austin, Texas 78711-3087

Re: TCEQ Docket No. 2010-0837-WR; SOAH Docket NO. 582-11-3522
Application by the City of Lubbock to amend Water Use Permit No. 3985

Dear Mr. Trobman:

This letter is to inform you that the Executive Director will not file exceptions to the
Proposal for Decision issued in the above-styled proceeding. The Executive Director
does not intend to waive his right to submit replies to exceptions filed by other parties to
this case.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (512) 239-2496.

Sincerely,

Qyék/

James Aldredge
Staff Attorney
Environmental Law Division

CC: Office of the Chief Clerk via electronic filing plus an original and seven copies

The Honorable Richard R. Wilfong, State Office of Administrative Hearings
Mailing List

PO, Box 13087 * Austin, Texas 78711-3087 * 512-239-1000 *  {eeq.lexas.gov
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MAILING LIST
CITY OF LUBBOCK APPLICATION 3985A
TCEQ DOCKET NO. 2010-0837-WR; SOAH DOCKET NO. 582-11-3522

FOR THE APPLICANT

via electronic mail:

Martin Rochelle

Jason T. Hill

Brad Castleberry

Lloyd Gosselink Rochelle & Townsend,
P.C.

816 Congress Ave., Ste. 1900
Austin, Texas 78701

Phone: 512-322-5810

Fax: 512-472-0532
mrochelle@lglawfirm.com
jhill@lglawfirm.com
beastleberrv@lglawfirm.com

FOR JANES GRAVEL CO.
via electronic mail:

Paul Terrill

Scott Shoemaker

The Terrill Firm, P.C.

810 West 10th Street
Austin, Texas 78701
Phone: 512-474-9100
Fax: 512-474-9888
pterrill@terrill-law.com
sshoemaker@terrill-law.com

FOR LYN FORREST

via electronic mail:

Oscar B. (Trey) Jackson, TIT

Law Office of Oscar B. Jackson, ITI,
PLLC

1905 W. 3oth Street

Austin, Texas 78703
trey@jacksonlawatx.com

FOR THE OFFICE OF PUBLIC
INTEREST COUSEL

via electronic mail:

James B. Murphy

Texas Commission on Environmental
Quality

Public Interest Counsel, MC-103
P.O. Box 13087

Austin, Texas 78711-3087
Phone: 512-239-3974

Fax: 512-239-6377
imurphy@tceq.state.tx.us




